

9-18-2009

Hall v. State Respondent's Brief Dckt. 35055

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/idaho_supreme_court_record_briefs

Recommended Citation

"Hall v. State Respondent's Brief Dckt. 35055" (2009). *Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs*. 354.
https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/idaho_supreme_court_record_briefs/354

This Court Document is brought to you for free and open access by Digital Commons @ UIIdaho Law. It has been accepted for inclusion in Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs by an authorized administrator of Digital Commons @ UIIdaho Law.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	1
Nature Of The Case	1
Statement Of The Facts And Course Of The Proceedings	1
ISSUES	6
ARGUMENT	7
I. Hall Has Failed To Meet His Burden Of Establishing The District Court Abused Its Discretion By Denying His Request To Depose Elam	7
A. Introduction.....	7
B. Standard Of Review.....	7
C. General Standards Of Law For Discovery In Post- Conviction Cases	8
D. The District Court Did Not Abuse Its Discretion By Denying Hall’s Request To Depose Elam.....	9
II. Hall Has Failed To Meet His Burden Of Establishing The District Court Abused Its Discretion By Denying His Motion For Unlimited And Unsupervised Interviews With The Jury After He Had Been Found Guilty And Sentenced To Death	17
A. Introduction.....	17
B. Standard Of Review.....	18
C. Hall Has Failed To Establish The District Court’s Order Violates The Constitution.....	19
1. The District Court’s Order Does Not Violate The First Amendment	19

2.	The District Court’s Order Does Not Violate Due Process.....	24
3.	The District Court’s Order Does Not Violate The Eighth Amendment	25
D.	Absent Rule Or Statutory Authority, The District Court Had Inherent Authority To Prohibit Unfettered Contact With The Jurors	26
E.	The District Court Did Not Abuse Its Discretion By Denying Hall’s Motion For Juror Contact.....	29
	CONCLUSION.....	35
	CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	36

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>CASES</u>	<u>PAGE</u>
<u>Aeschilman v. State</u> , 132 Idaho 397, 973 P.2d 749 (Ct. App. 1999).....	8, 9
<u>Alexander v. United States</u> , 509 U.S. 544 (1993).....	19
<u>Anderson v. State</u> , --- S.3d ---, 2009 WL 1954982 (Fla. 2009).....	18, 30, 32
<u>Barefoot v. Estelle</u> , 463 U.S. 880 (1983).....	17, 25
<u>Boyko v. Parke</u> , 259 F.3d 781 (7th Cir. 2001).....	10
<u>Brady v. Maryland</u> , 373 U.S. 83 (1963)	11, 14
<u>Commission for Lawyer Discipline v. Benton</u> , 980 S.W.2d 425 (Tex. 1998).....	20, 22
<u>Crider v. State</u> , 29 P.3d 577 (Okla. Crim. App. 2001).....	27
<u>Fairchild v. State</u> , 128 Idaho 311, 912 P.2d 679 (Ct. App. 1996)	7
<u>Fields v. State</u> , 135 Idaho 286, 17 P.3d 230 (2000).....	11, 26
<u>Floyd v. State</u> , --- So.3d ---, 2009 WL 1544273 (Fla. 2009).....	25
<u>Gagliano v. Ford Motor Co.</u> , 551 F.Supp. 1077 (D. Kansas 1982).....	21
<u>Gentile v. State Bar of Nevada</u> , 501 U.S. 1030 (1991).....	19, 23
<u>Gustave v. United States</u> , 627 F.2d 901 (9 th Cir. 1980).....	34
<u>Haeberle v. Texas Int'l Airlines</u> , 739 F.2d 1019 (5 th Cir. 1984).....	20, 21, 22, 30
<u>Hovey v. Ayers</u> , 458 F.3d 892 (9 th Cir. 2006)	34
<u>In re Bowling</u> , 2005 WL 924323 (Ky. 2005).....	25
<u>In re Facilities and Equipment Provided by City of Boise</u> , --- Idaho ---, --- P.3d ---, 2009 WL 2594878 (2009)	27
<u>In re Hamilton</u> , 975 P.2d 600 (Cal. 1999).....	27
<u>Isaacs v. Head</u> , 300 F.3d 1232 (11 th Cir. 2002)	10
<u>Israel v. State</u> , 985 So.2d 510 (Fla. 2008).....	25

<u>Johnson v. State</u> , 804 So.2d 1218 (Fla. 2001)	25
<u>Journal Publishing Co. v. Mecham</u> , 801 F.2d 1233 (10 th Cir. 1986).....	21, 29, 30
<u>LePage v. State</u> , 138 Idaho 803, 69 P.3d 1064 (Ct. App. 2003).....	8
<u>Levinger v. Mercy Medical Center</u> , 139 Idaho 192, 75 P.3d 1202 (2003).....	34
<u>Lott v. Coyle</u> , 261 F.3d 594 (6 th Cir. 2001)	10
<u>MalDonado v. Missouri Pacific Railway Co.</u> , 798 F.2d 764 (5 th Cir. 1986).....	25
<u>Miller v. United States</u> , 403 F.2d 77 (2 nd Cir. 1968)	27
<u>Mitchell v. State</u> , 132 Idaho 274, 971 P.2d 727 (1998).....	34
<u>Monteja v. Louisiana</u> , --- U.S. ---, 129 S.Ct. 2079 (2009).....	15
<u>Murphy v. State</u> , 143 Idaho 139, 139 P.3d 741 (Idaho Ct. App. 2006).....	8, 16, 17, 24
<u>Payne v. Bell</u> , 89 F.Supp.2d 967 (W.D. Tenn. 2000)	10
<u>People v. Cox</u> , 809 P.2d 351 (Cal. 1991)	26
<u>Raudebaugh v. State</u> , 135 Idaho 602, 21 P.3d 924 (2001).....	8, 29
<u>Rodgers v. State</u> , 129 Idaho 720, 932 P.2d 348 (1997)	17, 25
<u>Row v. State</u> , 131 Idaho 303, 955 P.2d 1082 (1998).....	18
<u>State v. Beam</u> , 115 Idaho 208, 766 P.2d 678 (1988).....	10
<u>State v. Bearshield</u> , 104 Idaho 676, 662 P.2d 548 (1983)	8
<u>State v. Cabrera</u> , 2008 WL 3853992 (Del. 2008)	23
<u>State v. Harris</u> , 859 A.2d 364 (N.J. 2004).....	25
<u>State v. Hedger</u> , 115 Idaho 598, 768 P.2d 1331 (1989).....	8
<u>State v. Hoak</u> , 2009 WL 1835331 (Ct. App. 2009)	8
<u>State v. Loftin</u> , 670 S.2d 557 (N.J. 1996)	23
<u>State v. Loftin</u> , 680 A.2d 677 (N.J. 1996).....	25

<u>State v. Marshall</u> , 690 A.2d 1 (N.J. 1997)	22, 23, 31
<u>State v. Montana Twenty-First Judicial Dist. Ct.</u> , 933 P.2d 829 (Mont. 1997).....	19
<u>State v. Porter</u> , 130 Idaho 772, 948 P.2d 127 (1997).....	16
<u>State v. Wood</u> , 132 Idaho 88, 967 P.2d 702 (1998).....	15
<u>Strickland v. Washington</u> , 466 U.S. 668 (1984).....	11, 15, 16
<u>Tanner v. United States</u> , 483 U.S. 107 (1987).....	21, 22, 31
<u>Townsel v. Superior Court</u> , 979 P.2d 963 (Cal. 1999)	26, 27, 31, 32
<u>United States v. Cleveland</u> , 1997 WL 412466 (E.D. La. 1997)	21
<u>United States v. Gravely</u> , 840 F.2d 1156 (4 th Cir. 1988).....	31
<u>United States v. Moten</u> , 582 F.2d 654 (2 nd Cir. 1978).....	27
<u>United States v. Sokoloff</u> , 696 F.Supp. 1451 (S.D. Fla. 1988).....	21, 31
<u>Williams v. Calderon</u> , 52 F.3d 1465 (9 th Cir. 1995).....	16
<u>Xiong v. Felker</u> , 2009 WL 1438979 (E.D. Cal. 2009).....	25

STATUTES

I.C. § 1-1622	27, 28
I.C. § 19-2719	9, 10

RULES

FRE 606	22
Federal Rules Governing § 2254 Cases, Rule 7	10
IAR 12.....	29
ICR 57.....	8, 11, 26

IRE 606 18, 33, 34, 35

OTHER

Idaho Criminal Jury Instruction 232 28
